PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEWASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
Name Execution Date							
American Capital Financial Services, Inc. 06/06/2012							
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA						
Name:	PaR Systems,	PaR Systems, Inc.					
Street Address:	707 County Ro	707 County Road E West					
City:	Shoreview	Shoreview					
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	55126	55126					
Name:	PaR Acquisition Corporation, Inc.						
Street Address:	707 County Road E West						
City:	Shoreview						
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	55126						
Name:	Name: ACAS Acquisitions (PaR Systems), Inc.						
Street Address:	707 County Road E West						
City:	Shoreview						
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	55126						
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 5						
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:		5465854					
Patent Number:		5762467					
Patent Number:		5855540					
Patent Number:		6026970					
Patent Number:	6	656136	58				
5019/6922 PATENT 5019/6922 REFL: 028333 FRAME: 0256							

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(312)863-7865				
Phone:	312-201-3865				
Email:	sharon.patters	on@goldbergkohn.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Sharon Patters		son, Paralegal			
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn		n Ltd., 55 E. Monoroe St.			
Address Line 2:	Ste 3300				
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3630.143			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sharon Patterson			
Total Attachments: 3 source=GKLIB-#4175816-v1-Patent_Release_PaR_(Executed)#page1.tif source=GKLIB-#4175816-v1-Patent_Release_PaR_(Executed)#page2.tif source=GKLIB-#4175816-v1-Patent_Release_PaR_(Executed)#page3.tif					

PATENT REEL: 028333 FRAME: 0257

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this sixth day of June, 2012, by AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. ("American"), in favor of PAR SYSTEMS, INC., PAR ACQUISITION CORPORATION, INC. and ACAS ACQUISITIONS (PAR SYSTEMS), INC. (the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, American hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the Patents listed on <u>Schedule</u> <u>I</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain security document dated as of March 29, 2002, made by Companies in favor of American.

American consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such patents.

[Signature Page Follows]

3630.143 PATENT REEL: 028333 FRAME: 0258

4175816v1 6/5/2012 2:30 PM

This Release shall be binding upon American's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

By:

AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

P/ AP

Name: Pankaj Gupta Title: Managing Director

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents

SCHEDULE I

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	DATE
Telescoping tube assembly	5465854	11/14/95
Underground storage tank manipulator	5762467	6/9/98
System for performing work in a hot cell	5855540	1/5/99
Telescoping tube assembly	6026970	2/22/00
Telescoping tube assembly with a cabling system	6561368	5/13/03